TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/16/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeman Capital Company		04/11/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TFC Holding, LLC
Street Address:	6555 W. Sunset Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442572	AUDIENCE RESPONSE PLUS+
Registration Number:	3850501	BRAND SENSORY EXPLORATION
Registration Number:	3691325	CONCIERGE ELITE
Registration Number:	3673571	CONCIERGESERVICES BY FREEMAN
Registration Number:	2416994	
Registration Number:	4317556	EVENTRAC TECHNOLOGY SUITE
Registration Number:	2744411	EXHIBITPLANNER BY FREEMAN
Serial Number:	87492370	EXPERIENCE FREEMAN
Registration Number:	2862177	FABRIC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3923744	FLEXWALL
Registration Number:	4193227	FLOORPRINT BY FREEMAN
Registration Number:	5518973	FREEMAN
Registration Number:	2645625	FREEMAN
Registration Number:	1880065	FREEMAN COMPANIES
Registration Number:	1877988	FREEMAN DECORATING
Registration Number:	2033349	FREEMAN ONLINE
Registration Number:	2444965	FREEMAN TRANSPORTATION
Registration Number:	4391817	FREEMANXP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0419

900464186

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4391819	FREEMANXP EXPERIENCE IS POWER
Registration Number:	4391812	FXP
Registration Number:	4964132	FXP TOUCH
Registration Number:	5089817	GATEWAY DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3628237	IMMERSA MARKETING
Registration Number:	3824363	IPLANNER + BY FREEMAN
Registration Number:	2811046	IPLANNER BY FREEMAN
Registration Number:	4256374	KLOWD
Serial Number:	86969705	MAKE IT PERSONAL
Registration Number:	3358071	MAKING THE IMPOSSIBLE POSSIBLE
Registration Number:	4705080	MEETING GPS GROUP PRESENTATION SOLUTION
Registration Number:	5365519	ONE FREEMAN BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	3840238	ONLINEEVENT
Registration Number:	2664003	PLANTOUR
Registration Number:	4204930	SLIDEKLOWD
Registration Number:	5312288	SMARTCOUNTER
Registration Number:	5519614	SMARTFABRIC
Registration Number:	2411955	STAGE RIGGING, INC.
Registration Number:	2915539	TOTALFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademark@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Gumm/Sarah House

Address Line 1:90 South Seventh StreetAddress Line 2:2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	456164.311524
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M House/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=2018 04 12 Articles of Merger - Freeman Capital Company and TFC Holding LLC#page1.tif source=2018 04 12 Articles of Merger - Freeman Capital Company and TFC Holding LLC#page2.tif source=2018 04 12 Articles of Merger - Freeman Capital Company and TFC Holding LLC#page3.tif source=2018 04 12 Articles of Merger - Freeman Capital Company and TFC Holding LLC#page4.tif source=2018 04 12 Articles of Merger - Freeman Capital Company and TFC Holding LLC#page5.tif

source=2018 04 12 Articles of Merger - Freeman Capital Company and TFC Holding LLC#page6.tif source=2018 04 12 Articles of Merger - Freeman Capital Company and TFC Holding LLC#page7.tif

STATE OF NEVADA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretory for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

April 12, 2018

Job Number:

C20180412-1334

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20180167305-93

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Denise Repp

Certificate Number: C20180412-1334

Respectfully, Barbara K. Cigarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

State of Nevada

Balone K. (ogeste

20180167305-93

Filing Date and Time Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

04/12/2018 12:30 PM

Entity Number

C28612-2002

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Freeman Capital Company	
Name of merging entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Ber	
Name of merging entity	
No. 38 a	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	*
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
TFC Holding, LLC	
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Invierdiction	Enlite home *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-flability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Att	n: CSC Services of Nevada, Inc.
c/o	2215-B Renaissance Drive Las Vegas, NV 89119
Choose one:	
The unde	rsigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent en .200).
entity (NR Owner's approva	rsigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic iS 92A.180). at (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):
Owner's approve If there ar containing	IS 92A.180). al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh g the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section
entity (NR Owner's approve If there ar containing article fou (a) Owner's approve	IS 92A.180). Al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): The more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shing the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section in. To a was not required from
entity (NR Owner's approve If there ar containing article fou (a) Owner's approve	IS 92A.180). al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh g the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section ir. roval was not required from erging entity, if applicable
entity (NR Dwner's approve If there ar containing article for (a) Owner's approve Name of me	IS 92A.180). al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh g the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section ir. Toval was not required from erging entity, if applicable
entity (NR Dwner's approve If there ar containing article four (a) Owner's approve Name of me	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh g the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section r. royal was not required from erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable
entity (NR Dwner's approva If there ar containing article for (a) Owner's appr Name of me Name of me	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity): e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh g the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section if. royal was not required from erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Margar Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Freeman Capi	al Company	
Name of me r	ging entity, if applicable	
recording to a processor and delegations of the side	and a sign and sign of the sig	Carlo (2) and Carlo Carlo Carlo (2) and a companion of the contract of the con
Name of me r	ging entity, if applicable	Securitaria de la compressión del la compressión de la compressión de la compressión del compressión de la compressión del compressión de la compressión de
et konstruenten errenden de		en, en
Name of mer	ging entity, if applicable	
Name of mer	ging entity, if applicable	
and, or;		

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
and, or;
Name of surviving entity, if applicable

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Morger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	**************************************	le. (NRS 92A.200)*:	a decree confederación de successor de la succ	and an annual state of the stat	
		eess is dhahadh soo soo soo soo soo soo soo soo soo so	engyagag probabasa anjarantih sete 🗥 ba		
سيتغيشة الك					
Location	of Plan of Merge	r (check a or b):			
(<i>e</i>		r (check a or b): of merger is attached;			
or, (t	a) The entire plan of b) The entire plan of company or busines	· ·	office address if a li		
or, (t	s) The entire plan of the entire plan of company or busines usiness of the survi	of merger is attached; f merger is on file at the r s trust, or at the records o	office address if a li)).	mited partnership, o	r other place of

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be signed by: An offi- each Nevada limited partnership; All ge- partnership; A manager of each Nevada	neral partners of each Nevada limited-li	ability limited
member if there are no managers; A true		
	g entities, check box and attach an 8 1/ on for each additional entity from article	
Freeman Capital Company		gaggaga ang annang a man nan annan san san Ang baga ang nanang annang ang nang ang
Name of merging entity		
X	VP, Associate General Counsel	
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		erine erinen osar ola
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		Contragle Serve Menor conservation of a ser-
X		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
TFC Holding, LLC		agan gay san san san sa sa sa sa ƙar e sa ƙasar sa
Name of surviving entity	VP, Associate General Counsel	114/
Signature	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 08/29/2018